Press Release
December 28, 2020
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT:

Dr. Sharon Harris (516) 676-2008 safeglencove@yahoo.com

SAFE Glen Cove Coalition- Christmas Toys for Children

The SAFE Glen Cove Coalition, through its Parent Committee Chair/bi-lingual Outreach Worker, Mrs. Laurent Caballero, delivered Christmas toys to 20 children in Glen Cove this year thanks to an anonymous donor.

2020 has been extremely difficult for everyone-especially children. When this donor became aware that children identified by Mrs. Caballero and Coalition members may not be able to receive Christmas gifts this year due to the financial distress COVID-19 placed upon their parents, a helping hand was immediately offered. Much thanks to this benevolent person for their generosity.

SAFE is the only not for profit alcohol and substance use alcohol, prevention, intervention and education agency in the City of Glen Cove. Its Coalition is composed of four established Committees, Parent, Youth, School and Community and is composed of the following sectors The Mayor's office ,Youth, Parents/PTA members, Glen Cove Police Department, Glen Cove School District, Glen Cove Business Improvement District, the Glen Cove Youth Bureau, Congregation Tifereth Israel, SAFE, Charles Evans Center and NY State Office of Addiction Services and Supports.

For more information about SAFE please visit <u>www.safeglencove.org</u> or to learn more about the SAFE Glen Cove Coalition please follow us on www.facebook.com/safeglencovecoalition.